
MDE Cold Water Advisory Committee Members 

Name Affiliation Phone email 

Frank Borsuk United States 

Environmental Protection 

Agency-Region III 

(304) 234-0241 borsuk.frank@epa.gov 

Yen-Der Cheng Maryland Department of 

the Environment-Waste 

Water Permitting 

(410) 537-3363 yen-der.cheng@maryland.gov 

 

Tom Devilbiss Carroll County-

Department of Land & 

Resource Management 

(410) 386-2639 tdevilbiss@ccg.carr.org 

 

Erica Fleisig United States 

Environmental Protection 

Agency-Region III 

(202) 566-1057 Fleisig.Erica@epa.gov 

 

Timothy Fox Maryland Department of 

the Environment-

Environmental 

Assessment and 

Standards Program 

(410) 537-3958 Tim.fox@maryland.gov 

 

Bob Hilderbrand University of Maryland 

Center for Environmental 

Science 

(301) 689-7141 rhilderbrand@umces.edu 

 

Les Knapp Maryland Association of 

Counties 

(410) 269-0043 lknapp@mdcounties.org 

 

Heather Nelson Maryland Department of 

the Environment-

Wetlands & Waterways 

(410) 537-3528 hnelson@maryland.gov 

 

Todd Nichols Maryland State Highway 

Administration-

Environmental Program 

Division 

(410) 545-8628 TNichols@sha.state.md.us 

 

Lisa Ochsenhirt Maryland Association of 

Municipal Wastewater 

Agencies 

(804) 716-9021 

X205 

lisa@aqualaw.com 

 

Tony Prochaska Maryland Department of 

Natural Resources-

Freshwater Fisheries 

Program 

(410) 260-8287 tony.prochaska@maryland.gov 

 

Art Senkel Mid-Atlantic Council of 

Trout Unlimited 

(443) 223-8758 iasenkel@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Smith Maryland Department of 

the Environment-

Sediment, Stormwater, 

and Dam Safety 

(410) 537-3561 jenniferm.smith@maryland.gov 

 

Matt Stover Maryland Department of 

the Environment-

Environmental 

Assessment and 

Standards Program 

(410) 537-3611 matthew.stover@maryland.gov 

 

Brent Walls Upper Potomac River 

Keeper 

(443) 480-8970 brent@upperpotomacriverkeeper.org 
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